- St Peter Chape

Monument Central R18 pohn sanderson@ntegratondesigngroup. com rvt

C\Usargyohn sanderson\Documents\ 1811
704:49 PM

12/13/2018

THESE WALL AND PARTITION TYPES ARE INTENDED TO DESCRIBE THE GENERAL

CONSTRUCTION GENERAL NOTES WALL & PARTITION GENERAL NOTES CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BUILD-OUT. NOTIFY

ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND CONSTRUCTION. SHOULD PROJECT CONDITIONS SUGGEST ADJUSTMENTS TO THESE 202 CONCRETE RAMP, STAIR, AND LANDING. d
i ggg%ﬁ?;ﬁ'gﬁn‘ﬁ f&hsﬂ%ﬁﬁmc LD ON PLANS. TYPIGAL PARTITION REQUIREMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST CLARIFICATION FROM THE 203 DECORATIVE METAL HANDRAIL .
- . : ' PA 5 A : -ANO. A A ITE ! THE - g D | = 3 Y N Y ’ ACKETC 3 -
CONSTRUCTION: 25GA METAL STUDS 24" O.C. W/ (1) LA 5/8' TYPE-X GYP. BD ;&%C[;iFTIEBTAS TO HOW THE SPECIFIC PARTITION TYPE IS TO BE ADJUSTED OR igg g?!::?f;I[rJJE”SEI:J[LJI*JG ON HEAVY DUTY BRACKETS AT 16' O.C
WITH LEVEL 4 FINISH VMOU WOOD §
3. ROUTE FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS AROUND EXISTING DUCTWORK AND PIPING AS 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION WHERE NEW WORK MEETS 207 STAINED OAK WOOD FLOORING AND NEW SUBFLOOR ON EXISTING JOISTS OVER
NECESSARY TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. PROVIDE 1" PLENUM-RATED GASKET EXISTING ELEMENTS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH CONSTRUCTION CRAWL SPACE. REFER TO STRUCTURAL NARRATIVE. PROVIDE $5000 ALLOWANCE FOR
BETWEEN ALL WALL CONSTRUCTION AND DUCTWORK TO MINIMIZE VIBRATION. DOCUMENTS. POSSIBLE ADDITIONAL STRUCTURE TO ACCOMMODATE 100#/SF LOAD
4. IF FIRE-PROOFING IS MODIFIED ABOVE CEILINGS FOR OF NEW PARTITIONS . 208 LITURGICAL FURNITURE / ITEM SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER
) . . 3. TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE TYPE C-2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CEILING FRAMING, OR HANGER RODS, GC SHALL PATCH AND REPLACE FIRE- A - - 212 3'X 7 STAINED WOOD WARDROBE CABINET WITH HANGING ROD AND SHELF
5. GC SHALL PATCH ANY PENETRATIONS IN EXISTING FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION SPECIAL CONDITIONS. 215 FURNITURE BY OWNER INTEGRATION DESIGN GROUP
TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING 5. REFER TO CODE PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED . - P . . R +
. . . ) , , 216 PROVIDE IN-WALL BACKING DATA AND POWER FOR OWNER PROVIDED FLAT SCREEN
6. REPAIR \’VHL‘LSVAT .-'-\LL:-'\BANDO-‘JED J-BOX LOCATIONS. BLANK COVERPLATES SEPARATION WALLS, FLOORS, AND CEILING CONSTRUCTION TV. INSTALLATION BY GC g 6890 WEST 52ND AVENUE, SUITE 230
ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE o, - . : - o g ’ ’
7 CONTRACTOR TO PATCH AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGED SURFACES INCLUDING 6. ATALL pARTIﬂONS SUPPORTED BY SLAB ON GRADE, PROVIDE FLOATING SILL DETAILTO 217 RECESSED OVERHEAD PROJECTOR SCREEN. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GC. ARVADA, COLORADO 80002
PARTITIONS, WINDOWS, WINDOW FRAMES, DOORS, DOOR FRAMES TO AS-NEW :gg?;trg\ifsfmﬁ 2" OF VERTICAL MOVEMENT. PROVIDE U.L. RATED ASSEMBLY AT RATED 218 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT BY OWNER. GC TO PROVIDE ROUGH-IN FOR EQUIPMENT AND (203) 227 - 9453
CONDITION. INSTALL
8. CONTRACTOR TO PATCH ALL SURFACES AT ARFAS OF DEMOUITION TO RECEIVE 7. AT FURRED OUT WALLS, ANCHOR FRAMING BACK TO STRUCTURE AT 24' O.C. 219 STAINED WOOD BASE CABINETS AND UPPER CABINETS WITH ADJUSTABLE SHELVING T —p—
INEW FIISHES ) e 5 8. ALL PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF JOISTS ABOVE, UNLESS NOTED BASIS OF DESIGN - MID CONTINENT CABINETRY
e e FOL O LG HEMOVAL OF WALL BASE. PREPAAE OTHERWISE. ALL RATED PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK 220 GRANITE COUNTERTOP -
; :LAJ Il’l: &1‘ 1t|tT~z TD.I‘V.Y_Er Siléﬁ gli}-;_B}_AHSCE)” At O WAL BELO UNLESS NOTED STRUCTURE ABOVE. 221 PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE AND UPPER CABINET. RE: ADD ALTERNATE #5 coppight v B icinments of poiossiored sanice
OTLHEH'\"«"I\‘SE - . ' : e ) 9. ALL WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC SECTION 1607.13 FOR LATERAL LOAD RESISTANCE 222 PLASTIC LAMINATE C_OUHH:HIQP WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE ADA PANEL BELOW. REFER and shal net ba roduoad vithout written consent of
11. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM FACE OF FINISHED SURFACE, TOADD ALTERNATE 77 FOR UPGRADE. B -
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 223 PAINTED METAL TOILET PARTITIONS. RE ADD ALTERNATE #13 " impropes wse of frase documents
12. PRIOR TO FRAMING, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS OR ITEMS TO WALL TAGS WALL HEIGHT DESIGNATIONS 224 WRAPPED COLUMN, PAINT 7 »
EER s;tlx#l\g?efl} gﬂsg UHSEF&:;JCG Eur%w-.e DOORS AND FRAMES, EXISTING WALLPARTTONTYPE QEFEB 0 ELE‘-".-’-\TIOPIQ ORDETAL - | ;;: I:S;Zlub;:p?;wlﬁ? ?&Dn?fﬁf RE: ADD ALTERNATE #10. 0
13 VERIFY CONDITION OF SUBFLOOR. PREPARE FLOOR LEVEL TO BE NO GREATER 8, EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK. (TYP. UN.O.) | e AT s e et i s p
Vo ' ol 5 EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE (TYP. UN.O) 228 LIMITED USE/LIMITED ACCESS ELEVATOR. BASIS OF DESIGN - MORNING STAR. =
T o e 0 oL O . , . HEIGHT DESIGNATION ‘ bl 229 PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP. RE: ADD ALTERNATE #5 O
14. PATCH EXISTING ABNORMALITIES IN FLOOR AND PREPARE FLOOR FLAT TO 3 EXTEND TO CEILING. 232 24 X 24' MOP SINK Q:k 6\
RECEIVE NEW HARDSURFACE FINISHES A IS
15. PROVIDE NEW FRT WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL ITEMS ANCHORED 234 WOOD FRAMED STAIR AND STRINGERS, RE: STRUC. ‘%\\v«@
TO NEW AND EXISTING WALLS 235 PAINTED METAL HANDRAI S
16. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE OWNER WITH TWO COPIES OF OPERATIONS 240 PROTECT EXISTING MARIAN GARDEN DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. Q>> O\\
MAINTENANCE, AND WARRANTY MANUALS FOR ALL PRODUCTS INSTALLED ON 241 PAINTED WOOD HANDRAIL TO MATCH EXISTING QQ. O
THE PROJECT. . , -
NEW NEW P . TR P . 242 EXISTING WOOD HANDRAIL.
TRANSFORMER. ' ;J,i‘.]gfégg: ALLWALLS IR AREA OF WORK T COATPRIMER 2 COATS OF 243 REFER TO MEP NARRATIVE FOR ADDITIONAL KITCHEN INFORMATION. &QO
COORD. W/ UTILITY . 244 6' LAP SIDING OVER EXISTING SHEATHING @)
n 257 REFER TO ADD ALTERNATE #12. ;\\
W 258 REFER TO SECTION 1/ A602 FOR DEPRESSED SLAB UNDER ELEVATOR OPENING.
: ‘ 264 B'X 4' CONCRETE PAD BENEATH BELL ASSEMBLY
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